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2021 - 2022

ANNUAL 
REPORT

O F  P H I L A N T H R O PY
Annual Operations: 2021-2022 Financial Report

Revenue
•• 	Tuition and Fees 	 $6,583,419
•• 	 	Scholarships & Grants 	 $778,437
•• 	Fundraising                                    $1,750,915
•• 	Miscellaneous Income 	 $616,650

Total Revenue 	 $9,729,421

Expenses
•• 	Salaries & Benefits	  $5,838,059
• • 		Depreciation 	 $1,427,377
•• 	Operational Expense	 $1,030,896
•• 	Instructional & Programs	 $889,389

Total Expense	 $9,185,721

REVENUE

68%
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William Culliton ’56
Christopher and Kelly Culver 
D & G Supply
Clement ’47 and Dorothy Degucz 
Michael Delahanty ’62 
Thomas ’69 and Annette Dennig 
Philip DePauw ’88*
John and Lewis Anne Deputy 
Bernard ’60 and Patricia Diedrich 
Benjamin Dillon ’86* 
Linda ’77 and Robert Diltz 
Rosemary ’57 and Edward Dlugosz 
Dennis ’61 and Patricia Dobrucki 
James ’56 and Pamela Dominello
Susan ’67 and Bill Dominiak 
Maureen Donhauser
John Doordan ’64
Jeanne Downs
Joan Dunbar ’63
David and Monica Eckrich
Matt and Sharon ’77 Edmonds
Nathan and Katie Elliot
Sarah Enck
Nels and Gail English 
Christopher ’69 and Debbie Everett ’69
Angela ’85 and Phillip Faccenda
Kevin ’57 and Sara Fagan 
Kate ’77 and Mike Fahey 
Mark and Melissa Farmer
Dan and Petra Farrell
Sue Fearing ’78

Justin and Cayce Bogunia 
Christopher Borkowski ’84
Jerry ’69 and Lea Bradley 
Joseph ’66 and Carolyn ’66 Bradley 
The Brown Family Charitable Fund
Chester ’52 and Maria Buziak 
Marilyn Bykowski Weber ’69 
Michelle Rodgers Call ’00
Toni Cannady ’66
Michael Cassidy
Dolores Cebulski ’48
John ’89 and Amber Ceffalio
Jon and Jennifer Chadwell
Henry ’67* and Mary Ann ’69 Chandler
J.D. ’86 and Katie Childs
Mary Ann Chrustowski ’53
Carolyn Bujeker Chrzan ’58
Daniel Cichos ’63
Christopher ’71 and Patrice Claeys
Robert and Marquerite Clemency, Jr.
Thomas Connaughton ’61 
Daniel and Anne Conner
Thomas ’66 and Melinda Coomes
James and Kathleen Coppa 
Christopher Costello, ’71 
Patricia Couch ’68 
Henry ’58 and Mary Lou ’59 Coussens
Thomas ’66 and Kathryn Couvreur
Corey ’97 and Becky Cressy ’97
The Cressy Foundation
Frank and Pat Criniti, Jr.

Anonymous 
Anonymous
Anonymous
Charlene Aguilar and Luis Fraga
Mary ’74 and George Alberici
Patrick Alford ’62 
James ’67 and Carolyn ’68 Alleman 
Leonardo and Mary Kaye Amat
Stephen* and Jamie Anthony
Domenico and Dawn Aversa 
Ronald and Sandra Babcock
Alice Backs
Thomas Backs ’73 
Bruce Balha ’61 
James ’67 and Rebbie Ball 
Michael ’57 and Carol ’57 Barcza 
Douglas ’72 and Cynthia Baumgartner
Tom ’81 and Lanette Bauters
Joseph Bauters ’47
Karyn+ ’65 and Norman Beach 
A.J. and Tricia Bellia
John Bemis ’69 
Benevity Community Impact Fund
David Bergeron ’71
Robert ’66 and Christine ’68 Berndt 
Thomas ’87 and Jacqueline Bhisitkul 
Michael ’63 and Lorene Biek 
Thomas Billitteri ’69
Anthony ’59 and Carolyn Bird 
Blackbaud Giving Fund
Thomas and Marcia Blum 

The Fund for Saint Joseph is the key upon which the Saint Joe experience 
depends. Since tuition does not cover the full cost of a Saint Joe education, 
the annual fund supplements the experience of every student — providing 
the courses, co-curricular opportunities, faith formation, resources, and 
services that make Saint Joe such a special place.

Donors listed in bold are members of one of our annual giving societies:
Society of the Blessed Mother ($10,000+)
Society of Saint Joseph ($5,000+)
Carpenter’s Circle ($2,500+)
Holy Family Circle ($1,500+)

The Fund for Saint Joseph

Thank you  for all you do for Saint Joseph High School!

Note: We make every effort to honor donors 
accurately. If you wish to be recognized differently 
or you notice an error, please let us know so that 
we may make the correction.

* = Faculty Member         + = Deceased        Bold = Member of Giving Society 
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Richard Leach
James ’82 and Greta Lewis 
Janet ’59 and James Lifke 
John and Elaine Linn
Sharon ’65 and Miles Lombard 
Mary ’61 and Anthony Luber 
Del Lupa ’64
Maggie and Larry Mackowiak
William and Cynthia MacWhorter 
Michael ’61 and Phyllis Maier 
Kathryn Majewski ’64 
John Malone ’71 and Kathleen Noony
Matthys Milling Service
Michael McCarthy ’98* 
Nicholas McClain ’98 
Thomas McHugh
Mason McNeill and Mary ’89 McNeill-Evans 
Michael and Kelly McNulty 
Paul Mennucci ’58 
Anthony ’52 and Helen ’54 Mersits
Philip ’75 and Ann Meuleman 
Norman ’57 and Barbie Michaels 
Louis ’87 and Jennifer Miller
Emilie ’49+ and Richard Miller 
Mark Missurelli
Daniel ’64 and Barbara Molinaro 
John Moody ’87
Peter and Margaret Moody 
Timothy ’73 and Bev Mooney 
Mary Pat ’81 and David Muhlena 
Maureen Muldoon ’72 
Colleen Murphy ’76 
Sean Patrick ’90 and Jennifer Murphy 
Robert Murphy ’01
Deirdre Mylod and Paul Worland
Gregg ’67 and Barbara Nawrot 
Sharon Davis Ninno ’77
Christopher and Susan Norborg 

Kathleen Hutson ’61 
Brent ’74 and Kathleen Jagla 
John ’85 and Karoline ’87 Jambor
Matthew James
Joan Jaworski ’40
Michael ’67 and Carolynn Jester 
Kathryn Jimenez, ’64 
William and Margaret Johnson 
Michael and Connie ’75 Joines
Jeffrey ’04 and Emily Joines
Jostens
Tim and Michelle Joyce
Kenneth ’64 and Linda Kaczmarek
Andrew ’66 and Linda Kalmar 
Kenneth Kaniewski ’57
Karas Revocable Trust
John ’75 and Karen ’76 Karason 
Robert ’64 and Vivian Kasprzak 
Molly ’78 and Geoff Kehr 
Marijo and Kevin Kelly
Virginia Kelly ’53 
Dorothy ’63 and John Kennedy 
John* and Kathleen ’87 Kennedy 
Richard and Christine Kerby 
Kathleen ’86* and William Kershner 
Rev. Thomas A. Kieffer ’52
Brady Kiehm ’92
Theophil Kulczak ’75 
Victor Kiplinger ’64 
Edward Kline ’65 
Paul Kochanowski ’58 and Brenda Knowles  
Susan ’73 and Ken Koch
Mark and Mary Jo Kocovski
Barbara Kolacz ’57 
Sharon ’76 and Jerry Kolber
Kevin ’79 and Lois Komin 
Thomas ’08* and Brooke Kostielney
Lois ’68 and Victor Krol 
Deborah Joan Kruyer
James ’65 and Nancy ’65 Krzyzewski 
Alan Kuzmits ’76
Joseph Kwasnieski ’61
Kimberly Lamb
Donald and Allison Lamont 
Matthew and Jessica Langager 
Tami ’77 and Thomas Lange 
Daniel ’66 and Cindy Langner 
Gregory ’67 and Lisa Larkin
Charles ’59 and Kathryn Lauer 
Khoi Le ’79
Charles and Patricia Le Guern*

Vincent Feck
Nicholas ’77 and Julie Ferraro 
Abby ’10* and Kevin Fink 
William and Karla Fitzsimmons
Timothy and Jeanne Flanagan 
Pat Flynn
Stu and Jennifer Fortener
Robert French ’60 
Paul Fujawa ’74
Hayley Fuller
Gerard and Kari Gallagher 
Mary Gallagher ’95 
Peter ’57 and Nellie Gapczynski 
Kathleen ’63 and Leo Garlitz 
Susan ’98 and Trevor Gasper
Thomas ’65 and Karen Gavin 
Chad and Connie Gentry
Cynthia DeBaets Getz ’65 
Adam ’02 and Brittany Gill 
James Giolitto ’86
Marianne ’88 and Jason Giolitto 
Jane Goldsberry
Joan Gondek ’55
Bill and Amy Goodwine, Jr.
Janice ’55 and Joseph Goossens 
Melissa and Brian Green
Susie ’63 and David Gregory 
Norman ’60 and Victoria ’60 Guentert 
Jacqueline Guy ’01 
Angela Habetz ’98
James ’67 and Thresa Halasi 
Dr. Al and Mary Harding
David ’65 and Rosann Hartman
Kathy Hausmann
Michael Hazen ’67 
Donald ’69 and Donna Hecklinski 
Juliana and Stephen Hellebusch 
Theo and Kate Helm
Anne ’58 and William Hergenrother 
Josie Hernandez
Peter ’70 and Janet Hessling 
Carolyn ’60 and Ed Higgins 
John and Catherine Hiler
Stephanie Hill ’01
Christine ’66 and Daniel Hillebrandt 
Kevin ’69 and Annette Hirl ’64
Craig ’84 and Lisa Horvath 
Joseph Horvath
Michael ’65 and Barbara Horvath 
Daniel and Lynn Hubert
Joan Frances Hurley

* = Faculty Member         + = Deceased        Bold = Member of Giving Society 

“Stop Watch” by 
Aurora Nunez ’23
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Karen ’67 and Thomas Van Meter 
Charles and Sandra Vandeveire 
Joan ’71 and Thomas ’71 Varga, Jr. 
Thomas and Anita Veldman
Joan ’63 and Jim Vernetti 
Alberto and Jean Verteramo 
Francesco Verteramo 
Jeannine ’67 and Thom Villing
Michael ’61 and Gail Vogel 
Peggy ’79 and Rex Voorheis
Dennis ’62 and Nancy Wagner 
Patrick ’67 and Gail Walker
Wendell ’73 and Nancy Walsh 
Eugene ’72 and Margaret ’72 Wantuck 
Charles ’72 and Nancy Webber
John and Lore Weber
Greg Weber ’98
Hans ’87 and Katie Weber 
Elizabeth ’71 and David Werve 
Br. Stephen Wetmore ’70
William White ’62
Lauren Wiand
Jeanine ’60 and David Wideman 
Louis and Jennifer Wilber
William and Norma Wilson 
John Wojtowicz ’62
Joseph ’71 and Peggy ’76 Wojtowicz 
Timothy ’61 and Janice Woods 
Arthur ’57 and Julie ’59 Zielinski 
Virginia ’54 and Eugene Zielinski 
Thomas ’67 and Marilyn Zmudzinski 

Frank ’45 and Rebecca Simon 
Christopher ’70 and Cindy Skoczylas 
Charles Small ’81
Thomas ’82 and Lynn Small 
Theresa ’86 and Andrew Smith 
Jason ’01 and Andrea ’01* Smolinski 
Rita ’61 and Kenneth Sobczak 
Alissa Soboleski ’95
Justine Soboleski Rucano 
Robert and Patricia Speer 
Marie and Jeffrey Spoonhower 
Denis ’63 and Roselyn Springer
Carol Staszewski ’63
John and Jennifer Staud 
Cynthia Stawski 
Dana* and Paul Strabavy 
Joseph Stranix
Tony and Helena Strati
John ’71 and Kathleen Stratigos 
Dale and Angela Sutton 
Michael Sweeney ’64 
Martin ’70 and Patricia ’71 Szakaly 
Lawrence and Angela Taylor
Mary Thallemer ’61
Kroger
Patrice ’69 and Mark Tirio
Mary Ellen Toll ’70
Thomas ’54 and Sally+ Trace
Dennis Troester
Michael ’64 and Mila Troyer 
John ’86 and Theresa Uhran 
Susan Ushela*

Notre Dame Federal Credit Union
Mark ’70 and Margie Nowicki 
David ’65 and Penny Nye 
John ’72 and Judy Paczesny 
Leonard ’61 and Rosemary Palicki 
K.R. and Betsy Palmer
Margaret ’66 and Mark Patrick 
Joseph Pauwels ’58 
Carol ’66 and Edward Peltier 
Andrea Perlis ’86 
Mary Ann Peterson ’68
Leo ’56 and Hermine Philippe
Thomas ’58 and Cindy Pojeta 
Theresa ’78 and David Porter 
Mark Preston ’73 
John Probst ’52
Joseph and Judith ’65+ Quashnock 
Randy ’69 and Nancy Racine 
Michael Rafinski ’55 
Bob and Tammye Raster 
Kathleen Ratliff
Kevin and Ester Redar 
Judith ’63 and Colin Reed
Kenneth ’57 and Mary-Kay Reimer 
James ’82 and Michele Reiner 
John and Rosemary Reiter 
Michelle ’74 and David Remley 
Mike Remley ’99 
David ’69 and Connie Risley 
Dr. Robert ’72 and Elaine Robison
Paul ’76 and Regina Rogalski
Stephen Rogers ’67
Shannon Root
Sandra ’78 and Michael Ruddick 
Thomas ’67 and Colleen ’68 Ruszkowski
Guy and Joan Rymsza 
Douglas Rzepka ’70 
Mark Rzepnicki ’74 
Charlene Savoie ’55 
Mary Ellen Scandale ’62
Michael ’90 and Jennifer Schaltz
Dorothy ’56 and George Schath 
Steven Schmid and Shelly Petronis-Schmid 
Robert ’64 and Dreama Schmidt
William ’61 and Elizabeth Seall 
Thomas ’83 and Carol Seitz 
Mary Pat ’64 and Robert Seurkamp 
James and Kathy Shetterly
Kelly Cavanaugh Short ’95
Janet Cormier Siebenthal
Donald ’67 and Daphne Siegel 

* = Faculty Member         + = Deceased        Bold = Member of Giving Society 

The cast of Footloose, this year’s spring musical.
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FRIENDS OF 1441

1940 
Joan Jaworski 

1945 
Frank Simon  

1947 
Joseph Bauters  
Clement Degucz 

1948 
Dolores Cebulski 

1949 
Emilie Miller+ 

1952 
Chester Buziak  
Rev. Thomas A. Kieffer 
Anthony Mersits 
John Probst 

1953 
Mary Ann Chrustowski 
Virginia Kelly 

1954 
Helen Mersits 
Thomas Trace 
Virginia Zielinski  

1955	  
Joan Gondek 
Janice Goossens  
Michael Rafinski 
Charlene Savoie

1956 
William Culliton 
James Dominello 
Leo Philippe 
Dorothy Schath  

1957		   
Carol Barcza 
Michael Barcza  
Rosemary Dlugosz  
Kevin Fagan  
Peter Gapczynski  
Kenneth Kaniewski 
Barbara Kolacz  
Norman Michaels  
Kenneth Reimer  
Arthur Zielinski  

1958	  
Carolyn Bujeker Chrzan 
Henry Coussens 
Anne Hergenrother  
Paul Kochanowski 
Paul Mennucci 
Joseph Pauwels 
Thomas Pojeta  

1959		   
Anthony Bird  
Mary Lou Coussens 
Charles Lauer  
Janet Lifke  
Mary Weinzetl 
Julie Zielinski 

1960  
Bernard Diedrich  
Robert French 

Norman Guentert  
Victoria Guentert 
Carolyn Higgins  
Jeanine Wideman  

1961  
Bruce Balha 
Thomas Connaughton 
Dennis Dobrucki  
Kathleen Hutson 
Kathleen Jaroszewski 
Joseph Kwasnieski 
Mary Luber  
Michael Maier  
Leonard Palicki  
William Seall  
Rita Sobczak  
Mary Thallemer 
Michael Vogel  
Timothy Woods  
 

1962 
Patrick Alford 
Michael Delahanty 
Mary Ellen Scandale 
Dennis Wagner  
William White 
John Wojtowicz 
Larry Yeagley 

1963 
Michael Biek  
Daniel Cichos  
Joan Dunbar  
Kathleen Garlitz  
Susie Gregory  

Alumni Giving
Thank you to the many alumni who generously support Saint Joseph High School. We could not deliver an exceptional 
Catholic education and high school experience without your contributions to your alma mater. We are deeply grateful.

* = indicates a faculty/staff member. 

+  =  indicates alumni who have passed away since the time of their gift. 
         Eternal rest, grant unto them, O Lord, and may perpetual light shine upon them.

Note: We make every effort to honor donors accurately. If you wish to be recognized differently or you notice an error, please let us know so that we may  
make the correction.

Dorothy Kennedy  
Judith Reed 
Nancy Smith 
Denis Springer 
Carol Staszewski 
Joan Vernetti  

Berkley Zache ’25
Girls Softball

 Scott Baker Photography
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1964 
Robert Berndt  
John Doordan 
Annette Hirl 
Kathryn Jimenez 
Kenneth Kaczmarek 
John Karas 
Robert Kasprzak  
Victor Kiplinger 
Del Lupa 
Kathryn Majewski 
Daniel Molinaro  
Robert Schmidt 
Mary Pat Seurkamp  
Michael Sweeney 
Michael Troyer  

1965 
Karyn Beach+ 
Cynthia DeBaets Getz 
Thomas Gavin  
David Hartman 
Michael Horvath  
Edward Kline  
James Krzyzewski  
Nancy Krzyzewski 
Sharon Lombard  
David Nye 
Judith Quashnock+ 

1966
Carolyn Bradley 
Joseph Bradley  
Toni Cannady 
Thomas Coomes 
Thomas Couvreur 
Robert Giel 
Christine Hillebrandt  
Andrew Kalmar  
Daniel Langner  
Margaret Patrick  
Carol Peltier  

1967
James Alleman  
James Ball  
Henry Chandler 
Susan Dominiak  
James Halasi  
Michael Hazen 
Michael Jester  

Gregory Larkin 
Gregg Nawrot  
Stephen Rogers 
Thomas Ruszkowski 
Donald Siegel  
Karen Van Meter  
Jeannine Villing 
Patrick Walker
Joe Woodka 
Thomas Zmudzinski  

1968
Carolyn Alleman 
Christine Berndt 
Patricia Couch 
Lois Krol  
Mary Ann Peterson 
Colleen Ruszkowski 

1969 
John Bemis 
Thomas Billitteri 
Jerry Bradley  
Marilyn Bykowski Weber 
Mary Ann Chandler 
Thomas Dennig  
Christopher Everett 
Debbie Everett 
Donald Hecklinski  
Kevin Hirl  
Randy Racine  
David Risley  
Patrice Tirio 
Julia Osberger

1970
Peter Hessling  
Mark Nowicki  
Douglas Rzepka 
Christopher Skoczylas  
Martin Szakaly  
Mary Ellen Toll 
Br. Stephen Wetmore 

1971 
David Bergeron 
Christopher Claeys 
Christopher Costello 
John Malone 
John Stratigos  
Patricia Szakaly 
Joan Varga 
Thomas Varga, Jr.  
Elizabeth Werve  
Joseph Wojtowicz  

1972 
Douglas Baumgartner 
Maureen Muldoon 
John Paczesny  
Stephen Pajakowski 
Dr. Robert Robison 
Eugene Wantuck  
Margaret Wantuck 
Charles Webber 

1973 
Thomas Backs 
Bernard Bolka 
Margaret Bolka 
Susan Koch 
Timothy Mooney  
Mary Pajakowski 
Mark Preston 
Wendell Walsh  

1974 
Mary Alberici 
Paul Fujawa 
Brent Jagla  
Michael Lawler 
Michelle Remley  
Mark Rzepnicki 

1975 
Connie Joines 
John Karason  
Theophil Kulczak 
Philip Meuleman  

1976 
Karen Karason 
Sharon Kolber 
Alan Kuzmits  
Colleen Murphy  
Paul Rogalski 
Peggy Wojtowicz 

We celebrated the abundance of sacramental life with our community. 
Congratulations to each one as they grow closer to Jesus Christ through 
sacramental grace. Pictured L-R, Anthony Mendez ’25, Gabi Braden ’25,  
Tyler Pieszchala ’25, Bishop Rhoades, Micah Stover ’24, Kenadie Schrock ’25, 
Cheyenne Lisenko ’26, and Eliana Lang ’24. 
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1977 
Sharon Davis Ninno 
Linda Diltz  
Sharon Edmonds 
Kate Fahey  
Nicholas Ferraro  
Tami Lange  

1978 
Sue Fearing 
Molly Kehr  
Cheryl O’Brien 
Theresa Porter  
Sandra E. Ruddick 

1979 
Kevin Komin  
Khoi Le 
Peggy Voorheis 

1980 
Chip Lewis 

1981 
Tom Bauters 
Mary Pat Muhlena  
Charles Small  

1982 
James Lewis  
James Reiner  
Thomas Small  

1983 
Aimee Matthews 
J. Patrick Matthews 
Thomas Seitz  

1984 
Christopher Borkowski  
Tamara Duddleson 
Craig Horvath  

1985 
Angela Faccenda 
John Jambor 
John Lloyd 
Brian Jankowski 

1986 
J.D. Childs 
Benjamin Dillon* 
James Giolitto 

Beth Haviland 
Kathleen Kershner*  
Andrea Perlis 
Theresa Smith  
John Uhran  

1987 
Thomas Bhisitkul 
Mindy Evans  
Karoline Jambor 
Kathy Kennedy 
Lou Miller 
John Moody 
Andy Nemeth 
Andrew Oross* 
Hans Weber  

1988 
David Aranowski 
Philip DePauw 
Susie Gasper 
Marianne Giolitto  

1989 
John Ceffalio 
Mary McNeill-Evans  

1990 
Dyan Harrington 
Tonya Hardisty 
Sean Patrick Murphy  
Michael Schaltz 

1991 
Mark Custer  

1992 
Brady Kiehm 
Andy Place 
Nicole Place 

1993 
Chad Harrington 
Kimberly McManus* 

1994 
Mark Futa 

1995 
Kelly Cavanaugh Short 
Mary Gallagher 

Alissa Soboleski  

1997 
Becky Cressy 
Corey Cressy 
Nicole Leibovitz 

1998 
Susan Gasper 
Angela Habetz 
Michael McCarthy* 
Nicholas McClain 
Greg Weber 

1999 
Mike Remley 
Leanne Tokars 

2000 
Michelle Rogers Call 

2001 
Jacqueline Guy 
Stephanie Hill 
Robert Murphy 
Andrea Smolinski* 
Jason Smolinski  

2002 
Adam Gill  

2004 
Jeffrey Joines 

2008 
Thomas Kostielney*  
Ryan Richter 

2010 
Abby (Kostielney) Fink*  

2011 
Paul Anthony

CLUB 453 

2013 
Connor Edmonds 

2015 
Delaney Mountford

 

“Cat” collage by
Mia Ritschard ’23
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David ’88 and Nellie Aranowski 
Brett Bauer 
Nick and Michele Berente 
Tammy Blanchard 
Dru Cash 
Jon and Jennifer Chadwell 
CityWide Liquors 
Kristina Craig 
Timothy and Kathy Dolezal 
David and Monica Eckrich 
Matt and Sharon ’77 Edmonds 
Connor Edmonds ’13 
Mark and Melissa Farmer 
Daniel and Petra Ferrell 
Robert and Jennifer Frick 
Trevor and Susie ’88 Gasper 
Kevin and Margie Griffith 
Tonya ’90 and Eric Hardisty 
Chad ’93 and Dyan ’90 Harrington 
Robert and Maureen Hosinski 
Brian and Jennifer Hull 
Connie ’75 and Michael Joines 
Michael and Colleen Kendzicky 
John and Kathleen ’87 Kennedy 
Danny and Liliana Lane 
Chip ’80 and Ana Maria Lewis 
Jose and Audrey Lizarraga 
John ’85 and Margaret Lloyd 

Brad and Regina Emberton 
Trevor and Susie ’88 Gasper 
KA Medical 
Kevin and Marijo Kelly 
Michael and Kathleen Kloska 
Lippert Components 
Josh and Stacey Noem 
David and Kristin Pruitt 
Errol and Jessa Rousseve 
Aranowski & Company CPA

FACULTY SPONSOR 
Luis Fraga and Charlene Aguilar 
Centier Bank 
Educational Networks 
Al and Mary Harding 
Bill and Amy Goodwine 
Kristina Hallowell 
Keith and Shelli Hatkevich

RAFFLE SPONSOR 
Hull Lift Truck 

LIVE AUCTION PADDLE RAISE 
SCHOLARSHIP DONORS 
Luis Fraga and Charlene Aguilar 
Kevin and Molly Anderson 
Paul Anthony  ’11 

EVENT SPONSORS

PLATINUM SPONSOR 
Tire Rack

GOLD SPONSOR 
Anthony Travel 
Bennington 
Gurley Leep 
South Bend Orthopaedics

SILVER SPONSOR 
Carleton, Inc. 
Pat ’83 and Aimee ’83 Matthews 
Scott and Kristin Mereness 
University of Notre Dame Development

TABLE SPONSOR 
1st Source Bank 
Baird 
Basney Honda 
C&S Machine 
Catholic Community Foundation 

2022 Ignite Gala

GALA COMMITTEE  
Molly Anderson, Chairperson 
Nellie Aranowski 
Jennifer Brake 
Morgan Carroll 
Mindy Evans ’87 
Jenny Frick 
Kari Jambor ’87 
Margie Griffith 
Nicole Mayfield 
Kim McManus ’93 
Maura Ratigan 

Each year, the Saint Joe community gathers for an evening of fellowship and 
fundraising. The spring gala, Ignite 2022: Honoring our Past; Launching our 
Future celebrated the tradition of philanthropy and strong academic legacy of 
Saint Joe. 

Thanks to an anonymous gift in December of 2021, the full balance of Saint 
Joe’s building debt was paid, putting our school in a strong financial position, 
and closing out the Forward in Faith campaign for the “new” school, now 10 
years young. 

To recognize the exceptional work of those who made our current cam-
pus possible, the 2022 Gala Honorees were the Forward in Faith Campaign 
Committee, with special recognition for former principal Susan Richter and 
Director of Facilities, Kevin Mackey. To see the gala video highlighting the 
campaign for the new campus, visit www.saintjoehigh.com/about/history.

The gala fundraiser ensures we continue to meet the annual cost of education. 
Ignite 2022 raised $195,657 for Saint Joe, $67,740 of which was raised for 
scholarships. Many thanks to all our gala supporters!
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Corey Luczynski 
Kevin and Mary Sue Mackey 
Kimberly McManus ’93 
Morris Park Country Club 
Nails at Milan 
Nails R Us 
Navarre Hospitality Group 
New Balance 
Oh Mamma’s On The Avenue 
ProShow 
Pure Green Farms 
Robert and Tammye Raster 
Rocco’s Restaurant 
Rogers & Hollands Jewelers 
Russell and Patricia Romey 
Dave and Amy Roos 
Errol Rousseve 
Saint Joe Athletics 
Salon Nouveau 
Salon Rouge Granger 
Sorella Boutique 
Marie and Jeff Spoonhower 
Sports Image Apparel 
Dana and Paul Strabavy 
The Beehive 
Tom’s Car Care Center, Inc. 
Trademark Irrigation, LLC 
Trader Joe’s 
Urban Swirl 
Valentino’s Scott Leonard Studios 
Van Horne Jewelers 
Vintage Charm 
Westley Leon Studio 
Wolf and Shepherd

Cloud Walking Coffee 
Mark Custer ’91 and Mary Beth Fewell 
Nancy S. Drew 
Drive & Shine 
Angelica Duarte 
Robert and Melinda Evans 
Eye Site Optical 
Farmhouse Blume, Nicole Leonard 
Four Winds Casino 
Robert and Jennifer Frick 
Gigi’s Cupcakes, Katie Bona 
Glance Eyewear Gallery 
Jane Goldsberry 
Graze by Erica 
Kevin and Margie Griffith 
Julia Halasz-Tadajewski 
Hangover Hoodies,  
    Delaney Mountford ’15 
Harrington Orthodontics 
Beth Haviland ’86 
Brian and Jennifer Hull 
J.R. Fox Jewelers 
Brian ’85 and Bridget Jankowski 
Jennifer Brake Photography 
K Fit 
Danielle Kaidan 
Karts Are Us 2 Inc 
John and Kathy Kennedy  
Paul Kuharic 
Allison and Donald Lamont 
Laser Creations 
Michael Lawler ’74 
Lawn Medic 
Margaret Lloyd 

Donald and Mary McDonald 
Pat ’83 and Aimee ’83 Matthews 
William and Nicole Mayfield 
Scott and Kristin Mereness 
Courtney Rose Moran 
Marty and Jane Murphy 
Andy ’87 and Elizabeth Nemeth 
Nicole ’92 and Andy ’92 Place 
Michael and Stephanie Pries 
David and Kristin Pruitt 
Brian and Maura Ratigan 
Susan and Patric Richter 
Ryan Richter ’08 
Michael and Pam Ritten 
Thomas Skiba 
Kelly Stanley 
Dale and Angela Sutton 
Leanne Tokars ’99 
Susan Ushela

IN-KIND GIFTS 
Ali on the Boulevard 
Kevin and Molly Anderson 
Stephen and Jamie Anthony 
Christopher and Christine Baglow 
Bamber’s Superette Food Market 
Barnaby’s South Bend 
Bee and Thistle Interiors, Margie Griffith 
Beyond Zen Studio 
Bob Miller’s Appliances 
Brookwood Golf Course 
Bethany Burgun 
Matt Cashore 
Chadwell Facial Plastic Surgery and Spa 

2022 Ignite Gala

Emcee Terry 
McFadden ’79 leads 
the paddle raise.

Tim
eless Photography
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SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING  
ORGANIZATION OF  
NORTHEAST INDIANA  
(SGO-NEI)

For gifts made directly to the dioce-
san-supported SGO and designated for 
Saint Joseph High School.  
Luis Fraga and Charlene Aguilar 
Patrick Blanda 
Jeffery and Brooke Boetticher 
Lea Carter 
Julia Chismar 
Dennis and Clare Cleary 
David and Julie Deahl 
John Fieldcamp and Theresa DePung 
Matthew and Sharon ’77 Edmonds 
Jack and Marilyn Gibbs 
Robert ’66 and Stevie Giel 
Connie ’75 and Michael Joines 
Michael and Colleen Kendzicky 
John and Kathleen ’87 Kennedy 
Mark and Mary Jo Kocovski 
James and Leanne Mazurek 
David and Tracy McCormick 
Jane and Marty Murphy 
Charles and Vivian Onunkwo 
Andrew ’87 and Teresa Oross 
Stephen ’72 and Mary ’73 Pajakowski 
David and Kristin Pruitt 
James and Betsy Quinn 
Kathleen Ratliff 
Darin and Lisa Schaeffer 
Rev. Bill Schooler 
Al and Rosanne Scott 
John and Jennifer Staud 
Susan Ushela 
Varied Thomas 
Lou and Tracy Weber

Tonya ’90 and Eric Hardisty 
Chad ’93 and Dyan ’90 Harrington 
Robert and Maureen Hosinski 
Brian and Jennifer Hull 
Connie ’75 and Michael Joines 
Michael and Colleen Kendzicky 
John and Kathleen ’87 Kennedy 
Danny and Liliana Lane 
Chip ’80 and Ana Maria Lewis 
Jose and Audrey Lizarraga 
John ’85 and Margaret Lloyd 
Donald and Mary McDonald 
Pat ’83 and Aimee ’83 Matthews 
William and Nicole Mayfield 
Scott and Kristin Mereness 
Courtney Rose Moran 
Marty and Jane Murphy 
Andy ’87 and Elizabeth Nemeth 
Nicole ’92 and Andy ’92 Place 
Michael and Stephanie Pries 
David and Kristin Pruitt 
Brian and Maura Ratigan 
Susan and Patric Richter 
Ryan Richter ’08 
Michael and Pam Ritten 
Thomas Skiba 
Kelly Stanley 
Dale and Angela Sutton 
Leanne Tokars ’99 
Susan Ushela 

GENERAL SCHOLARSHIP  
FUND — ENDOWMENT 
Gifts made to endowments for need- 
based scholarships 
Ed and June Prein Family Foundation 
Emil and Jeanette Zernick Trust

CRAIG SPYDELL SCHOLARSHIP 
Joyce Chisholm

GENERAL SCHOLARSHIP  
FUND — ANNUAL GIVING 
Annual gifts designated for need- 
based scholarships 

Class of 1960 
Class of 1971 
Drs. Bilal and Shamaila Ansari 
Carl and Eloise Barhorst 
Fr. Walter Bly+ 
Sean Coleman 
InterCambio Express 
Michael and Karen Leep 
Patrick Sain 
Nancy Smith ’63 
Norma Spychalski

GENERAL SCHOLARSHIP  
FUND — GALA GIVING

Gifts made during the  
2022 gala fundraiser

Luis Fraga and Charlene Aguilar 
Kevin and Molly Anderson 
Paul Anthony ’11 
David ’88 and Nellie Aranowski 
Brett Bauer 
Nick and Michele Berente 
Tammy Blanchard 
Dru Cash 
Jon and Jennifer Chadwell 
CityWide Liquors 
Kristina R. Craig 
Timothy and Kathy Dolezal 
David and Monica Eckrich 
Matt and Sharon ’77 Edmonds 
Connor Edmonds ’13 
Mark and Melissa Farmer 
Daniel and Petra Ferrell 
Robert and Jennifer Frick 
Trevor and Susie ’88 Gasper 
Kevin and Margie Griffith 
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Scholarship Giving
Thanks to the generosity of the individuals and organizations recognized below, Saint Joseph High School is positioned 
to meet the demonstrated financial need of every admitted student. Together, we ensure that a transformative Catholic 
education is accessible to all, regardless of socioeconomic status. Saint Joe provides approximately $500,000 of tuition 
assistance to enrolled students annually. In 2021-22, we supported more than 400 students. Thank you for believing in 
our students and for providing them a solid foundation from which to grow. 
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IN MEMORY OF  
CARL WEINZETL’57 
Mary Weinzetl ’59

IN MEMORY OF  
JOHN M. WOJTOWICZ ’91 
Jane Goldsberry 
Barry Keating 
John Wojtiwicz ’62

IN MEMORY OF  
LARRY YEAGLEY, ’62 
Lucia Yeagley 

IN MEMORY OF  
EMIL AND JEANETTE ZERNICK 
Emil and Jeanette Zernick Tust 
Anita (Chris) Greer; Tom (Glori) Zernick; 
Mike (Melissa) Zernick
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IN MEMORY OF LEA DEVLIEGHER 
HOUDEK ’61 
Kathleen Jaroszewski ’61

IN MEMORY OF  
FR. CAMILLO TIRABASSI 
John ’72 and Judy Paczesny 

IN MEMORY OF  
PEGGY WEBER ’69 
Cheryl O’Brien ’78 
Julia Osberger ’69 
Kevin Redar 
M.H. Ervin 
Mark Mullaney 
Maureen Donhauser 
Richard Leach 
Stephen Berger

IN MEMORY OF 1954  
CLASSMATES 
Thomas Trace ’54

IN MEMORY OF THE  
BROTHERS OF HOLY CROSS 
Gregory Larkin ’67

IN MEMORY OF  
TOM BRUNNER ’59 
Charles and Patricia LeGuern

IN MEMORY OF  
CHRIS GARBODEN 
Carl and Eloise Barhorst

IN MEMORY OF  
JACK VANDERVOORT 
Mary and Joe ’67 Woodka 

In Loving Memory
We hold in our hearts the family members and friends whose loved ones are no longer with us. We are 
humbled by the generosity of spirit that prompts donations made in the memory of loved ones. Though we 
cherish all gifts, these we receive with profound gratitude. Your gifts call us further into prayer, deepening 
our commitment to our Catholic mission.

Restricted Giving
Restricted and designated gifts are made in support of special projects, or to meet a need of the school that is 
outside the annual budget. 
Included in this list are contributions to the Forward in Faith campaign. In 2021-22, campaign donations 
exceeded $1,246,000, enabling Saint Joe to become debt free by paying off its loan for the new building. This 
incredible generosity ensures that every dollar raised goes towards current or future endeavors. 

Michael and Kelley Mason 
McDonald’s 
Chris and Carmi Murphy Family 
Kenneth and Gina Nuber 
Sean and Lisa O’Connell 
James and Betsy Quinn 
Michael and Pamela Ritten 
Jeff and Amy Roth 
Lisa Rushin 
Sullivan Family Foundation 
Michael and Gloria Urbanski 
Julian and Jennifer Velasco 
Harry and Joanne Verhiley 
Thomas and Gayle Washburn 
Brad and Kelley Zielinski

Tamara ’84 and Glenn Duddleson 
Elbow Family Foundation 
Mark ’94 and Sarah Futa 
Gigi’s Cupcakes 
Golden Years Financial Advisors, Inc. 
Robert and Lorraine Hull 
IHSAA Foundation 
INDY College Football Playoff, Inc. 
Brian and Summer King 
Matt and Jessica Langager 
Michael and Karen Leep 
Nicole ’97 and Tanner Leibovitz 
Patrick and Sally Leonard 
Theodore and Claudia Mager 
Mario and Kimberley Manta 

Anonymous 
Aidan’s Masterpiece, Inc. 
Justin and Cayce Bogunia 
Bernard ’73 and Margaret ’73 Bolka 
Thomas and Kristina Borger 
Dennis and Debra Brown 
Carleton, Inc. 
Paolo and Susan Carozza 
Tracy Carroll 
Jon and Jennifer Chadwell 
Dennis and Clare Cleary 
Kim Coleman 
Tim and Michelle Collins 
David and Julie Deahl 
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100% OF OUR STUDENTS 
BENEFIT FROM
PHILANTHROPIC 
GIVING

$176,132
FUND FOR 
SAINT JOSEPH
(387 DONORS)

$1,247,225
FORWARD IN
FAITH CAMPAIGN 
This concludes the campaign and makes  
Saint Joe debt-free!

$195,657 IGNITE THE VISION  
2022 GALA

DONATIONS TO THE  
SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING 
ORGANIZATION
OF NORTHEAST INDIANA

$1,923,875

$88,500 $96,041
RESTRICTED GIVING 

SCHOLARSHIPS OTHER AREAS

TOTAL PHILANTHROPIC GIFTS

$120,320
(Donations are made directly to SGO-NEI 

and are not reported as revenue)

($67,740 in paddle raise for scholarships)

(Excludes SGO 
and Ignite Gala)

RESTRICTED GIVING 

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 O
F

 P
H

IL
A

N
T

H
R

O
P

Y


